CITY OF BOSTON
IN CITY COUNCIL

December 11, 2024
Councilor Louijeune
ORDERED: That effective Saturday, December 14, 2024 the following named person be,

and hereby is, appointed to the position set against their name until
Friday, March 14, 2025.

BiWeekly Payroll:

Skarlett Abreu Martinez Secretary $540.00 part time
Anthony Baez Secretary $2,884.62 full time
Kasey Barrett Secretary $2,307.70 full time
Abdullah Beckett Administrative Asst. $2,307.70 full time
Dulce M. Bernal-Sandoval = Secretary $2,500.00 full time
Melissa Beltran Secretary $3,076.94 full time
Dianna Bronchuk Secretary $3,846.16 full time
Clare Brooks Secretary $1,000.00 part time
Matthew W. Broude Secretary $2,692.32 full time
Angelique Brutus Secretary $3,346.16 full time
Ana E. Calderon Secretary $3,461.54 full time
Lauren Carmi Administrative Asst. ~ $560.00 part time
Moira Carragee Secretary $2,846.16 full time
Mark A. Cohen Secretary $1,000.00 part time
Edward Conley Administrative Asst  $2,076.94 full time
Jessica Correia Secretary $2,500.00 full time
Matthew D. Costas Administrative Asst. $3,076.94 full time
Gabriel Cruz Secretary $2,692.32 full time
Julisa Curet Rodriguez Secretary $2,500.00 full time
Amanda Curley Secretary $3,846.16 full time
Bonnie Delaune Secretary $3,846.16 full time
Cindy Dieujuste Secretary $2,692.32 full time
Elaine Donovan Secretary $2,263.48 full time
Judith E. Evers Secretary $815.40 part time
Elsa Flores Secretary $2,100.00 full time
Jordan Frias Secretary $3,076.94 full time
Andrew Galvin Administrative Asst  $2,307.70 full time
Deborah Glennon Secretary $2,307.70 full time



Shyam Gopaladesikin
Hodan Hashi
Malaya Hayes
Bolivar Hiciano
Jack Imbergamo
Carla Johnson
Mary Karski
Beatrix Knight
Charles Levin
Melissa Lo
Joaquim Lombos
Matthew Martinelli
Kiara Montes De Oca
Caroline O’Neill
Edosa Osemwegie
Kevin O’Sullivan
Anastasia Owen
Sebastian Parra
Emily Polston
Jesse Purvis
Wilmer Quinones
Gabriela Ramirez
Liam Rimas
Millie Rivera
Julie Ryan
Anushree Sahay
Elizabeth Sanchez
Sydney Scanlan
Laurie Shorrosh
Horizon Starwood
Lily Sweeterman
Laura Toledano
Kori-Reign Tyler
Bayle Vines
Gabrielle Waiter
Vanessa Woo
Ewura Yankah
Angela Yarde
Wayne D. Yeh

Secretary

Administrative Asst.
Administrative Asst.

Secretary
Secretary
Secretary

Administrative Asst.

Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary

Administrative Asst.
Administrative Asst.

Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary

Administrative Asst.

Secretary
Secretary

Administrative Asst.
Administrative Asst.

Secretary

Administrative Asst.
Administrative Asst.

Secretary

Administrative Asst.

Secretary
Secretary
Secretary

Administrative Asst.
Administrative Asst.

Secretary
Secretary

$3,076.94
$2,692.32
$2,423.08
$720.00
$2,057.70
$2,692.31
$2,307.70
$600.00
$3,615.40
$2,115.40
$384.62
$2,576.94
$800.00
$1,100.00
$769.23
$4,230.78
$2,307.70
$2,057.70
$3,173.08
$2,692.32
$3,076.94
$2,222.34
$1,923.11
$1,000.00
$2,884.62
$2,500.00
$3,045.40
$2,307.70
$3,461.54
$2,692.32
$2,692.32
$2,500.00
$1,470.00
$2,692.31
$1,000.00
$3,038.48
$2,692.32
$1,440.00
$2,846.16

full time
full time
full time
part time
full time
full time
full time
part time
full time
full time
part time
full time
part time
part time
part time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
part time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
part time
full time
full time
part time
full time



Ron Cobb

Arnita Flint
Meghan Kavanagh
Cora F. Montrond
Candace Morales
Lorraine Schettino
Ethan Vara
Meagan Corugedo

City Messenger & Sr. Legislative Asst. $3,654.16
Office Manager $2,991.42
Compliance Director/Staff Counsel $4,158.68
Senior Legislative Asst. & Budget Analyst $3,654.16
Communications Manager $3,508.54
Business Manager $3,687.56
Television Operations & Technology Director $3,575.20
Senior Legislative Assistant $3,538.46

full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time



