CITY OF BOSTON

IN CITY COUNCIL

December 11, 2024

Councilor Louijeune

ORDERED: That effective Saturday, December 14, 2024 the following named person be, and hereby is, appointed to the position set against their name until Friday, March 14, 2025.

BiWeekly Payroll:

Skarlett Abreu Martinez	Secretary	\$540.00	part time
Anthony Baez	Secretary	\$2,884.62	full time
Kasey Barrett	Secretary	\$2,307.70	full time
Abdullah Beckett	Administrative Asst.	\$2,307.70	full time
Dulce M. Bernal-Sandoval	Secretary	\$2,500.00	full time
Melissa Beltran	Secretary	\$3,076.94	full time
Dianna Bronchuk	Secretary	\$3,846.16	full time
Clare Brooks	Secretary	\$1,000.00	part time
Matthew W. Broude	Secretary	\$2,692.32	full time
Angelique Brutus	Secretary	\$3,346.16	full time
Ana E. Calderon	Secretary	\$3,461.54	full time
Lauren Carmi	Administrative Asst.	\$560.00	part time
Moira Carragee	Secretary	\$2,846.16	full time
Mark A. Cohen	Secretary	\$1,000.00	part time
Edward Conley	Administrative Asst	\$2,076.94	full time
Jessica Correia	Secretary	\$2,500.00	full time
Matthew D. Costas	Administrative Asst.	\$3,076.94	full time
Gabriel Cruz	Secretary	\$2,692.32	full time
Julisa Curet Rodriguez	Secretary	\$2,500.00	full time
Amanda Curley	Secretary	\$3,846.16	full time
Bonnie Delaune	Secretary	\$3,846.16	full time
Cindy Dieujuste	Secretary	\$2,692.32	full time
Elaine Donovan	Secretary	\$2,263.48	full time
Judith E. Evers	Secretary	\$815.40	part time
Elsa Flores	Secretary	\$2,100.00	full time
Jordan Frias	Secretary	\$3,076.94	full time
Andrew Galvin	Administrative Asst	\$2,307.70	full time
Deborah Glennon	Secretary	\$2,307.70	full time

Shyam Gopaladesikin	Secretary	\$3,076.94	full time
Hodan Hashi	Administrative Asst.	\$2,692.32	full time
Malaya Hayes	Administrative Asst.	\$2,423.08	full time
Bolivar Hiciano	Secretary	\$720.00	part time
Jack Imbergamo	Secretary	\$2,057.70	full time
Carla Johnson	Secretary	\$2,692.31	full time
Mary Karski	Administrative Asst.	\$2,307.70	full time
Beatrix Knight	Secretary	\$600.00	part time
Charles Levin	Secretary	\$3,615.40	full time
Melissa Lo	Secretary	\$2,115.40	full time
Joaquim Lombos	Secretary	\$384.62	part time
Matthew Martinelli	Secretary	\$2,576.94	full time
Kiara Montes De Oca	Secretary	\$800.00	part time
Caroline O'Neill	Secretary	\$1,100.00	part time
Edosa Osemwegie	Administrative Asst.	\$769.23	part time
Kevin O'Sullivan	Administrative Asst.	\$4,230.78	full time
Anastasia Owen	Secretary	\$2,307.70	full time
Sebastian Parra	Secretary	\$2,057.70	full time
Emily Polston	Secretary	\$3,173.08	full time
Jesse Purvis	Secretary	\$2,692.32	full time
Wilmer Quinones	Secretary	\$3,076.94	full time
Gabriela Ramirez	Secretary	\$2,222.34	full time
Liam Rimas	Administrative Asst.	\$1,923.11	full time
Millie Rivera	Secretary	\$1,000.00	part time
Julie Ryan	Secretary	\$2,884.62	full time
Anushree Sahay	Administrative Asst.	\$2,500.00	full time
Elizabeth Sanchez	Administrative Asst.	\$3,045.40	full time
Sydney Scanlan	Secretary	\$2,307.70	full time
Laurie Shorrosh	Administrative Asst.	\$3,461.54	full time
Horizon Starwood	Administrative Asst.	\$2,692.32	full time
Lily Sweeterman	Secretary	\$2,692.32	full time
Laura Toledano	Administrative Asst.	\$2,500.00	full time
Kori-Reign Tyler	Secretary	\$1,470.00	full time
Bayle Vines	Secretary	\$2,692.31	full time
Gabrielle Waiter	Secretary	\$1,000.00	part time
Vanessa Woo	Administrative Asst.	\$3,038.48	full time
Ewura Yankah	Administrative Asst.	\$2,692.32	full time
Angela Yarde	Secretary	\$1,440.00	part time
Wayne D. Yeh	Secretary	\$2,846.16	full time

Ron Cobb	City Messenger & Sr. Legislative Asst.	\$3,654.16	full time
Arnita Flint	Office Manager	\$2,991.42	full time
Meghan Kavanagh	Compliance Director/Staff Counsel	\$4,158.68	full time
Cora F. Montrond	Senior Legislative Asst. & Budget Analyst	\$3,654.16	full time
Candace Morales	Communications Manager	\$3,508.54	full time
Lorraine Schettino	Business Manager	\$3,687.56	full time
Ethan Vara	Television Operations & Technology Director	\$3,575.20	full time
Meagan Corugedo	Senior Legislative Assistant	\$3,538.46	full time
-	_		